
Mr. Butler requested that the Council take action to relieve him
of acondemnationhesuit

3j ,} j

statedethisdfrom condemnlr. ationbert
roceledine, had

beener City
han

Antofory, against the Gulf oil Company. Mr. Butler
at

p f f ' P quite some ti
and probably will not besettled for some months yet, but since he has been elected Mayor, 

he would like to be relieved as theAttorney. 

Councilman Massei moved that Mr. Butler be authorized to withdraw as the Attornecase, and that the matter re turned over to Mr. J. 0. Tally, Jr., present City Attorne
Y in this

seconded by Councilran Rose and unanimously carried. Y. Motion Was

Mr. 

Butler requested that the Council take action to relieve him of a condemnation suit thathe inherited from Mr. Robert 11. Dye, forTer City Attorney, against Robert Brunson, Easterno vMr. 

Butler stated this condemnation proceeding haci been hanging for quite some time and probablyw; not be settled for same months yet, but since he has been elected Mayor, he would like tas the Attorney. c be relieved

Cc-; nci'' r, Massei. moved that Mr. 
Butler be authorized to withdraw as the Attorney in thiscase, and that the ratter be turned ol,,er to Mr. J. 0. Tally, Jr., present City Attorney. the motionwas seconded by Councilman Pose and unanimously carried. 

Councilman Massei stated that he has enjoyed working with all the department heads and4'. 
city officials and that he would like to pass on recomr,endation to the new Co,, ncil that the policedepartment officers, espc,cially in the lower rank, have a salary increase that would not make itdesirable for them to " moonliFTht" or work on other . jobs on ;, heir off time. Councilman Massei further1li', 1if

stated thr;_t he would like to see deserving employees have some kind of award or recognition fromthe Council for faithful service to the City, as he feels that we have a great number of deservinemployees who go unrecognized. g

Mayor Iferndon further slg7, ,ested that the Council have a meeting at least once a quarterwith the department heads and the Public Works Conurission. 
There beinV no further business, on motion of Councilman Flummer, seconded by CouncilmanMassei, the eeting was adjourned. 

City Clerk and

Treasub. 
rer

Q' F'^, TTT, R' S nV rRTNr A, r VT r. -mTn* T T-T"T T1 n" A T' OTT a), ' n 

pre cInct

For Mayor
Robert H. 1 ut].er lop

ffarlie Martin 13

Oulncy K 1iimr)r1rsTTT 1 OA

nM7Plae TTS

elA Creenwa,y
icholas .'!. H : rne

Geoege ' r,. Kistler

D,?, Maness

Luther N. Packer

Eugene Plummer

Lester S. Shaw

Robert F. Shaw

Fletcher Smith

James R. Stubbs
Riddick Reville

Ted 0. Rhodes

Sol C. R), - e

tis D. ' rlolfe

J. W. Pate, Jr. 

gal Votes Cast

total

1111) 177 1119 ? 71 ? 17 rrc' o 11,

11 1 I• 
y84 7 10 2 101It F, Ila 1 7 Fr' I -)Ir , 1 nl,.) 1 L

6 9 93 73 1768

30

39
23
110

10 31

138
72

65
17 48 18 4h o

97 52 5
67

37
92

13
193
45

169
40

30

l8
7

99
88

94

98

111

100
169 lio 5

79
249 n 04 54

3
8

130 75 70
196
148

162

172

1562

3i5
287

304 86 1

160

150
138 123 269 175

116

155 433
319
417

118

87
15
6

81
115

70
99

97
138

136
1.17 18 41 10 13 2

69 48 25 55
97

40
105

27
312

74
332

44
46 7

97

34
35
47

18

60
24 42 42 46 59

15
21

11

1

109 12.4 111
193
196

75
173

84
141

301

431
333
326

48

75
5

11139
90

159
21

179 357 213 1.69 529 560 120 1512 11 17 5 17 7 9 1

421 317 300 5111 416 296 831 002 206 29

rtESULTS OF ' i;I<EcrAI. : LECTION - CITY OF FA' fE1' TEVILLL
May 2, 1961

27 11 31 362
72 81 46 987

11.16 20 38 577
8 67 98 14146

331 126 41 1938
106 139 99 1794

99 161 178 2401
5 24 370 1155

42 105 132 1562
51 23 24
59 62 26 536
52 168 69 1469

131 161 156 21115
124 212 220 2996

32 8 20 250

ATKINSON
AREA 3 JOHN Tr1. HENSDALE

3370

1 1

358 351 466 5334

The following returns were certified from the General Election held on May 2, 1961by Y,r. G. E. Edgerton, Chairman of the Cumberland C-) unty B-) ard of Elections: 
FOR MAYOR: 

ROBERT H. BUTLER 1056 Votes

11

A

FOR JUDGE OF CITY RECORDER' S COURT: 

DERB S. CARTER 3700 Votes

FOR SOLICITOR ;':' CITY RECORDER r S COURT: 

W. RITCHIE SMITH 3550 Votes

CITY COUNCIL: 

GEORGE W. KISTLER
D. B. SS

c1290 Votes

LUTIIER N. PACKER
2279 Votes

EUGENE PLUMMER 108 Votes

ROBERT F. 2325
HAtiJ, JR. 

RIDDICK REVELLE 1423
Votes

Votes

TED 0. RHODES 2134 Votes
t SOL C. ROSE

2491 Votes

3316 Votes
FOR FAYETTEVILLE BOARD OF EDUCATION: 

AREA 1 RUPERT E. BULLARDAREA 2 AILIE 3370 Votes
ATKINSON

AREA 3 JOHN Tr1. HENSDALE
3370 Votes

ATIWE J. MEL THOMPSON
3370

3370

Votes

Votes

TOTAL VOTES CAST
4490 Votes

11

A


