Mr. Butler requested that the Council take action to relieve him of a condemnation suit that he inherited from Mr. Robert H. Dye, former City Attorney, against the Gulf Oil Company. Mr. Butler stated this condemnation proceeding had been hanging for quite some time and probably will not be settled for some months yet, but since he has been elected Mayor, he would like to be relieved as the Attorney.

Councilman Massei moved that Mr. Butler be authorized to withdraw as the Attorney in this case, and that the matter be turned over to Mr. J. O. Tally, Jr., present City Attorney. Motion was seconded by Councilman Rose and unanimously carried.

Mr. Butler requested that the Council take action to relieve him of a condemnation suit that he inherited from Mr. Robert H. Dye, former City Attorney, against Robert Brunson, Eastern Boulevard. Mr. Butler stated this condemnation proceeding had been hanging for quite some time and probably will not be settled for some months yet, but since he has been elected Mayor, he would like to be relieved as the Attorney.

Councilman Massei moved that Mr. Butler be authorized to withdraw as the Attorney in this case, and that the matter be turned over to Mr. J. O. Tally, Jr., present City Attorney. The motion was seconded by Councilman Rose and unanimously carried.

Councilman Massei stated that he has enjoyed working with all the department heads and city officials and that he would like to pass on recommendation to the new Council that the police department officers, especially in the lower rank, have a salary increase that would not make it desirable for them to "moonlight" or work on other jobs on their off time. Councilman Massei further stated that he would like to see deserving employees have some kind of award or recognition from the Council for faithful service to the City, as he feels that we have a great number of deserving employees who go unrecognized.

Mayor Herndon further suggested that the Council have a meeting at least once a quarter with the department heads and the Public Works Commission.

There being no further business, on motion of Councilman Plummer, seconded by Councilman Massei, the meeting was adjourned.

City Clerk and Treasurer

RESULTS OF PRIMARY PIFOTION HELD ON APRIL 21. 1041

							1		4 PPI	1 211.	1067			
Precinct	1	2	3	1,	,	5	7	8	9	10	11	12		total
For Mayor Robert H. Butler Harlie Martin Quincy K MimocksIII For City Council	198 13 186	3	3 4	7	10	2	1	0 0 440	11.7	19	218	255 255 88	365	
Douglas H. Coward San W. Greenway Nicholas W. Horne Geoege W. Kistler D.B. Maness Luther N. Packer Eugene Plummer Lester S. Shaw Robert F. Shaw Fletcher Smith James R. Stubbs Riddick Reville Ted O. Rhodes Sol C. Rose Otis D. Wolfe J.W. Pate, Jr. Total Votes Cast	30 39 97 99 88 130 160 150 81 69 97 34 109 139 90	40 52 94 98 75 138 115 70 48 35 47 124 159 21	145 25 111 100 70 123 99 97 25 18 60 111 179 12	31 108 38 169 196 148 269 138 136 55 24 193 196 357 11	65 37 110 162 172 175 117 97 40 42 75 173 213 17	17 92 18 95 79 116 155 18 105 27 42 84 141 169 5	48 193 45 249 315 287 433 41 312 74 46 301 431 529 17	18 169 40 204 304 319 417 43 332 44 59 333 326 560 7	444 30 18 54 86 118 87 13 46 15 21 48 75 120 9	0 7 3 8 12 15 6 2 7 11 1 5 11 15 1	27 72 146 88 331 106 99 25 42 51 59 52 131 124 32	11 81 20 67 126 139 161 24 105 23 62 168 161 212 8	31 46 38 98 41 99 17 8 370 132 24 26 69 156 220 20	362 987 577 1446 1938 1794 2401 1155 1562 506 532 1469 2145 2996 250
TOURT VOICES CAST	421	317	300	541	416	296	831	902	206	29	358	351	466	5334

RESULTS OF GENERAL ELECTION - CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE May 2, 1961

The following returns were certified from the General Election held on May 2, 1961 by Mr. G.E. Edgerton, Chairman of the Cumberland County Board of Elections:

FOR MAYOR:

ROBERT H. BUTLER

4056 Votes

FOR JUDGE OF CITY RECORDER'S COURT:

DERB S. CARTER

3700 Votes

FOR SOLICITOR OF CITY RECORDER'S COURT:

W. RITCHIE SMITH

3550 Votes

FOR CITY COUNCIL:

GEORGE W. KISTLER D. B. MANESS LUTHER N. PACKER EUGENE PLUMMER ROBERT F. SHAW, JR. RIDDICK REVELLE TED O. RHODES SOL C. ROSE	2279 2108 2325 1423 2134	Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes
SOL C. ROSE		Votes

FOR FAYETTEVILLE BOARD OF EDUCATION:

AREA 1 RUPERT E. BULLARD AREA 2 ALLIE ATKINSON AREA 3 JOHN W. HENSDALE ATTLARGE J. MEL THOMPSON	3370 Votes 3370 Votes 3370 Votes 3370 Votes
TAL VOTES CAST	4490 Votes